

## Hampton Garden Club Beautification Mini-Grant Program

The purpose of the mini-grant program is to foster appreciation of the natural beautification of our Hampton public areas, including roadside, parks, and public walkways, to benefit the public's enjoyment.

Hampton Garden Club has presented mini-grants for the past eleven years to selected Hampton area gardeners. Public areas, both large and small, have benefited from this program. Funds for the program come from proceeds of Hampton Garden Club's Plant & Bake Sale held in May.

Grants for a specific project will be considered for any amount up to \$200.

The application must be filled-out completely and mailed to:

Hampton Garden Club Beautification Mini-Grant Program c/o Erin Fournier 5 Mace Road Hampton, NH 03842

**Application deadline is May 1, 2024**. Any applications received after May 1 will not be considered.

Hampton Garden Club will review applications and determine selections. Awards will be announced to select recipients by June 1, 2024.

Thank you for your interest in Hampton Garden Club's Beautification Mini-Grant Program.